
orm um
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

November 27, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEf,
Proprietress
F.E. LEE SFORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo , East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. [-ee.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
infom you that the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE YEAR END EVALUATION AND
CITY EMPLOYEES FELLOWSHIP 2024 OF PERMANENT EMPLOYEES in the amount
of Thrce Hundrcd Fifty-One Thousand Sk Hundred FtO Pesos & 0/lln ( ? 351,650,00) Only
is hercby awarded to you.

Very truly yours,

TI E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Confor6l

Id!^dJl
Ms.hArrMA E. LEE
Propriet€ss
F.E. LEE SBORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Barangay Balogo, East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700 BACOH rSArtLfrE oFFlcE-csu

CITY MARKEI OFFIC

t':

O.t

? /n\l Jl ll t l[-C.

oEC 0 2 2021

DECO2

Bt

CIYI SECTIRITY I.JNIt

BYi

oa o o

llr

I lll ]r

oEC 0 2 2024oate, ll'}J. Y



! i..,.,

CITY OF
@I

Off ace of
ll

!!-v-:lv!-a )/-o'r:
@l

t
,f,l\

S
I I

NOTTCE TO PROCEED

November 29, 2024

MS. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprictor
F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAT]RANT
Barangay Balogo, East Dist. Sorsogon City 4700

Dear Ms. Lee,

The anached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to F.E. LEE
SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT that services may commence on the viz CATERING
SERVICES FOR THE YEAR END EVALUATION AND CITY EMPLOYEES
ff,LLOwSHIP 202i1OF PERMANENT EMPLOYEES , effcctivc immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Veq,rruly yours,

MA. f,STER E: HAMOR
Cit) l\,layor

I acknowledge rcceipt ofthis Notice on ll-.\4-*l

Name ofthe Representative of the idder:

BACON SA'IEI llF OTF|CE-CSIJ

Authorized Signature -Sors

orY

Cl)

IT
DEC o 2 2024

OECO?

BY:

BY:

MARKEI OFFICE

BY:

o C

r"t

]r !

Standard Form Number: SFGOOD-56
Revis€d on: May 24, 2004

DEC B ? 202[



l:r {y'rt:r Ir

| *..,,,i

GITY OF
Off ace of

@Erl

'GL!-rz-M-arz
l.l'-!*r I

I
E

(

4
7

Contract No. 202+ 1655 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

-I 
HIS AGREEMENT made this 2!!Lday of Novembcr 20:14 behveen Mr" Ester E.Hrmor

, City Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter c.lLd th. " Entity" ) of the one part and

FATIMA E.LEE Prop.ietor of F.E.LEE SPORTSBAEI IDSTAURANT ( hereinafter
called the "Suppli€r" ) of the other pan:

wHIiRl.lAS the Lntity invitcd Bids for certain goods and ancillary scrviccs. viz CATERING
SERVICES FOR TIIE YEAR END EVALUATION AND CITY EMPLOYEES
FELLOWSHIP 2024 OF PERMANENT EMPLOYEES and has accepted aBidby the Supplicr

for the supply of those goods and services in the sum liree Hundred Fifry-One Thousaad Sk
Hundrcd Fily Pesos & 0/100 ( 

" 
351,650.00) Only (h.rcinafter callcd sthc Contract Pricc").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integ.ral part ofthis Agreement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDS);
i. ScheduleofRequirements:
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. Ceneral and Special Conditions ofConeact; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

d
t.

ll

LITE OTFICE.CSU

llt

o

H
Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requircments, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documenlystatements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submined (e.g,
Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including concctions
to the bid, if arty, resulting liom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

lCfoodce ofAward ofContract; and the Bidder's confo.rtre thgrgto; ard

BT

Clll

DECO?
contract documerts that may be required by existing laws and/or the
ng Entity concemed in the PBDs. Wirnins bidder eqrees that

that are uen uired for submission after the contract executio[
such as the Notice to Proceed. \'ariation Orders. and Warrant\ Securit\,
shall like\iise form Dart of the Contract.

sideration for the sum of Three Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Sk Hundred

Pesos & 0/100 ( ? 351,650.00) Only or such other sums as may be ascertained,

LEE SPORTSBAR A RESTAURANT agrees to CATERING SERVICES

I,OWSHIP 2024 Ol' PERMANI,I,N I' IIMPI,OYEES in accordance with

DEC o 2 2024

I)Ec02ma

F

his/her/its Bid.

i--,, rl

h

ln this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings .rs .ue

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract refened to.
I



4. The Citv Governmenl o! Sorsoeon age€s to pay the above-mentioned sum in

acco(darre 1ridr the temrs ufth€ Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof tlle parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above written.

MA. E. HAMOR

City Motol

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SONSOGON

Ploprielor

for:

F.E. LEE SPORTSBAR &
RESTAARAI,Ir

$t- F6"l'
refw,t e Lrr

REUBLIC OF THE PIIILIPPINf,S )
PROVINCf, OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

REFORE ME this dav 2024 in lhe City ofSorsogon,

Province of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally app€ared

NAME 1 AX IDENI'II:ICAIION NUMI]I]R

MA. ESTER E. ThMOR 948-889-852

Koown to me to be the same pcrsons who executed the foagoirE instIument and

aclorcwledged to me that thc same is fiee srd voluntrry acl a deed oft$e e ities which they represe

respeclively.

This instlument , k a CoNTRACT conshtiry oftwo (2) page (exclusive of dtachments)

including p6gs on which this aclorowlcdgement is written and signed by th€ partics herEto on the lcfi
ma€in ofea.h and every poge thercofand their *itlress , and scaled with nry notarial seol.

IN a'rl]r-Ess I'IIERET:)F, i irave hercunto s€t m, hand dre <iay, tire year and piacc

above !v ECn.

Doc No.
Page No

ATTII.

ACKNOWLEDGEMNT

(olri! ztt202s
ctT'(

IAF LIFE 116.OtOg55FTR IC.t89 l8?8,?o!5

NOTAR

Book No.
Series of

uI 'Ool asg t ROL! xo. +g ?8A'TCLE


